FORM No. 1125-MEMORANDUM OF LAND SALE CO	NTRACT. MTC#/4838D
OA IP-D-D-	MORANDUM OF LAND-SALE CONTRACT
KNOW ALL MEN BY THE Frank Geoffrey Marx and Po Charles M. Deering and Low	ESE PRESENTS, that onJuly 11, 1985., ortia Marxas vendor(s) and
made and entered into a certain lan latter agreed to purchase from said Klamath County,	d-sale contract wherein said vendor(s) agreed to sell to said vendee(s) and the
	TTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION
installments (indicate which) of not of% per annum from the d	ANTEE THAT ANY F THE PROPERTY A BUYER SHOULD CITY OR COUNTY APPROVED USES. FRANK GEOFFREY MARX
STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath July (), 19.85 Personally appeared the above named Geoffrey Marx and Portia C.	Frank
ment to be the Ire Life Ir Life Ir L	president and that the latter is the solution in the solution of the solution
My commission expires: 8/	16/88 Notary Public for Oregon (OFFICIAL SEAL) My commission expires:
FRANK SEOFFREY & PORTIA C. MA	STATE OF OREGON,
CHARLES M. & LOUISE J. DEERIN	IG I certify that the within Instru- ment was received for record on the 
After recording return to: CHARLES M. & LOUISE J. DEERIN 6614 Co Hage Klaunath Falls O.R. 9- NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	IG RECORDER'S USE 7.6.0.
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent th CHARLES M. & LOUISE J. DEERIN GOIN COTTAGE Klaunath Falls OR 9760	County affixed.
NAME. ADDRESS, ZIP	By Deputy

A portion of Lot 28, Block 3, Tract 1120, SECOND ADDITION TO EAST HILLS ESTATES, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 1/2" iron pin on the West Line of said Lot 28, from which the Northwest 124.32 feet; thence S00° 21' 05" E on said thence S89° 56' 53" E, 110.60 feet to a 1/2" iron pin; thence N00° 21' 05" W, 100.00 feet to a 1/2" iron pin; thence N89° 56' 53" W, contained 0.25 acres more or less.

STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; ss.

Filed for record

Lis <u>lith</u> day of <u>July</u> A. D. 19<u>85</u> af :09 o'clock P M., and **aby seconded** in Vol. <u>M85</u>, of <u>Deeds</u> on Page <u>10793</u> EVELYN BIEHN, County Cierk Fee \$9.00 By <u>Demutha</u> Addisch 10794